

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 1159/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2006 in MFA No. 4455/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SECY, AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE MKT.COMM.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 12/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.

Mr. B.G. Sridharan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice. There shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order

of the High Court, in the event, the petitioner deposits 50% of the amount

awarded by the Land Acquisition Officer, in the High Court.

In default the interim order shall automatically stand vacated.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master