

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3448/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2006 in MFA No. 4455/2003 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SECY, AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE MKT.COMM.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

KRISHNA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 28/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Nand Kishor, Adv.

Mr.G.V.Chandrashekar, Adv.

Mr.N.K.Verma, Adv.

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Basava Prabhu S.Patil, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr.B.Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The order dt.12.02.2007 be read as under :-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice. There shall be stay of the operation of the  
impugned order of the High Court, in the event, the petitioner  
deposits 50% of the amount awarded by the High Court.

In default the interim order shall automatically stand  
vacated."

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter. Let the matter be listed in

September, 2008 for final disposal on any non-miscellaneous day.

( Satish K.Yadav ) ( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master Court Master