

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3448/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2006 in MFA No. 4455/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SECY, AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE MKT.COMM.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)WITH SLP(C) NO. 4399 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 19/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

So far as Special Leave Petition (C) No.4399/2009 is concerned, we find from the Office Report that service is not complete. Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, learned counsel submits, on instruction, that he has instruction to appear on behalf of the respondent. That being the position, no further steps be taken to serve the respondent. Four weeks' time is granted to file vakalatnama and two weeks' time thereafter is granted to file counter affidavit, if any.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master